

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2009-1919 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Adopted

File created: 10/27/2009 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 10/27/2009

Enactment date: 10/27/2009 Enactment #: 634

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commend the Women's Center & Shelter of Greater Pittsburgh for all of their work and affirm the City

of Pittsburgh's commitment to eradicating domestic violence and promoting awareness of its

devastating effects along with ways in which it can be combated.; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Tuesday, October 27, 2009, to be the "DAY WE PRAY FOR THOSE WHO ARE IN A VIOLENT RELATIONSHIP

AND TO END DOMESTIC VIOLENCE" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Theresa Kail-Smith, Darlene M. Harris, Tonya D. Payne, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MRS. HARRIS, PROCLAMATION - MRS. KAIL-SMITH, PROCLAMATION - MS.

PAYNE

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2009-1919.doc

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------|---------|--------|
| 10/27/2009 | 1 | City Council | Adopted | Pass |